2606B 시스템 소스 미터 소스 측정기 (SMU) 계측기는 1U 높
은 폼 팩터 섀시에서 4 개의 20 와트 SMU 채널을 제공합니다.
키슬리의 3 세대 SMU 기술로 구축된 2606B는 정밀 전원 공급
장치, 실제 전류 소스, 6½ 자리 DMM, 임의 파형 발생기 및 펄스
발생기의 결합된 기능을 하나의 긴밀하게 통합된 계측기에 제공
합니다. 소비자 제품과 자동차에 사용되는 3D 센싱·통신· LED
에 사용되는 VCSEL/레이저 다이오드 등 광전자 소자와 아날로
그 IC·ASIC·SOC 소자 등 집적 장치에 대한 자동화된 자격심사

enable input function has been activated, each SourceMeter channel will not turn on unless the output
enable pin is driven to >2.1 V (nominal current = 2.1 V / 10 kΩ = 210 µA).
Ordering Information
2606B Four-channel System SourceMeter SMU Instrument
Supplied Accessories
Operators and Programming Manuals
CA-180-16 LAN crossover cable, 0.41 m (16 in.) (2 included)
174710700 Shielded CAT5 Crossover Cable for TSP-Link and direct Ethernet connection, 1.5 m (5 ft.)
CA-568 Green and yellow ground cable, 3 m (120 in.)
2600-KIT	 Eight-pin custom cable connector, cable housing, and strain relief (4 included)
7709-308A 25-pin D-shell connector kit (for Digital I/O port) (2 included)
4299-13 1U Fixed Rack Mount Kit (Minimum 0.686m (27 inches) rail depth required)
Power Line Cord Country Dependent
Test Script Builder Software (Available download from www.tek.com)
LabVIEW Driver (Available download from www.tek.com)
User’s Manual	 (Available download from www.tek.com)
TEK.COM12
Available Accessories
Cables and Connectors
2600-BAN	 Banana Test Leads/Adapter Cable.
2600-KIT	 Extra screw terminal connector, strain relief, and cover
2600-FIX-TRIAX	 Phoenix-to-Triax Adapter for 2 wire sensing
2600-TRIAX	 Phoenix-to-Triax Adapter for 4 wire sensing
7078-TRX-*	 3-Slot, Low Noise Triax Cable, 0.3 m–6.1 m. For use with 2600-TRIAX Adapter
* = 1, 3, 5, 10, 12, 20 (for 0.3 m, 0.9 m, 1.5 m, 3.0 m, 3.5 m, 6.0 m respectively)
7078-TRX-GND	 3-Slot Male Triax to BNC adapter (guard removed)
7709-308A	 Digital I/O Connector (model specific)
8606	 High Performance Modular Probe Kit. For use with 2600B-BAN
Digital I/O, Trigger Link, and TSP-Link
2600-TLINK	 Digital I/O to TLINK Adapter Cable, 1 m
CA-126-1A	 Digital I/O and Trigger Cable, 1.5 m
174710700 Shielded CAT5 Crossover Cable for TSP-Link and direct Ethernet connection, 1.5 m (5 ft.)
Available Services
Extended Warranties